
AGREED
Minutes of the Academic 
Council № 1 as of 
30 August 2021  

 APPROVED
                                                   Rector's Order№ 474
      as of 31 August 2021

 
 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE AT POLTAVA STATE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY FOR 2021-2022 ACADEMIC YEAR 
MEDICAL FACULTY № 1, MEDICAL FACULTY № 2, INTERNATIONAL FACULTY (EPP:222-MEDICINE, 228-PEDIATRICS)

Year Working
weeks in
semester

Start  and 
end of

semester

Start and end 
date of the se-
mester

Krok 1, 
Krok 2

Examination 
session

Practical training        Break
training   

1 19 01.09.2021- 
 11.01.2022

Examination
session Practical               Break

- - 12.01.2022-
30.01.2022

20 31.01.2022-
19.06.2022 

- 20.06.2022-
26.06.2022 

- 27.06.2022-31.08.2022 

2 
 

15 01.09.2021- 
14.12.2021- 

15.12.2021-
26.12.2021 

during 
the year

27.12.2021-
09.01.2022 

21 10.01.2022-
05.06.2022 

- 06.06.2022-
19.06.2022 

during 
the year

20.06.2022-31.08.2022 

2-ssts* 17 01.09.2021-
 28.12.2021

– - 29.12.2021-
09.01.2022 

21 10.01.2022-
05.06.2022 

- 06.06.2022-
19.06.2022 

- 20.06.2022-31.08.2022 

3 
 

15 01.09.2021- 
14.12.2021 

15.12.2021-
26.12.2021 

during 
the year

27.12.2021-
09.01.2022 

20 10.01.2022-
29.05.2022 

To be deter-
mined by 
test center

30.05.2022-
19.06.2022 

during 
the year

20.06.2022-31.08.2022 

3-ssts 15 01.09.2021-
 14.12.2021

15.12.2021-
26.12.2021 

 
– 

27.12.2021-
09.01.2022 

20 10.01.2022-
29.05.2022 

To be deter-
mined by 
test center

30.05.2022-
19.06.2022 

 20.06.2022-31.08.2022 

4,
4-ssts

 

15 01.09.2021- 
14.12.2021 

15.12.2021-
26.12.2021 

 
– 

27.12.2021-
09.01.2022 

21 10.01.2022-
05.06.2022 

- 30.05.2022-
19.06.2022 

20.06.2022- 
17.07.2022**  

 

18.07.2022-31.08.2022 
 

5,
5-ssts

 

15 01.09.2021- 
14.12.2021 

 
– 

 
– 

15.12.2021-
09.01.2022 

21 10.01.2022-
05.06.2022 

- 06.06.2022-
19.06.2022 

20.06.2022- 
17.07.2022** 

17.07.2022-31.08.2022 

6,
6-ssts

 

15 01.09.2021- 
14.12.2021 

15.12.2021-
26.12.2021 

 
–  

27.12.2021-
02.01.2022 

19 03.01.2022- 
15.05.2022 

To be deter-
mined by 
test center

State assessment (Objective 
structured clinical examina-
tion) 30.05.2022-26.06.2022

* ssts - students with shortened standard term of study 
**Clinical training for foreign students will be held during the academic year
 

AGREED:

First vice rector for 
for Research and Education                                                            V.M. Dvornyk
 

Head of the Department for Academic Affairs                                І. І. Starchenko

 

Dean of the Medical Faculty No.1                                                M.M. Ryabushko

 

 

Dean of the Medical Faculty No.2                                      D.V. Kapustyanskyy

 
Dean of the International Faculty                                        L.V. Burya

Quantity of

working weeks
in the semester




